



Nos. 08-803, 08-826

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

MATTHEW D. ALFIERI, ET AL.,  
KENNETH PIETROWSKI, ET AL.,

*Petitioners,*

v.

SALLY L. CONKRIGHT, ET AL.,

*Respondents.*

On Petition For A Writ of Certiorari  
to the United States Court of Appeals  
for the Second Circuit

---

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR RESPONDENTS**

MICHAEL D. RYAN  
XEROX CORPORATION  
45 Glover Avenue  
Norwalk, CT 06856

MARGARET A. CLEMENS  
NIXON PEABODY LLP  
Clinton Square  
P.O. Box 31051  
Rochester, NY 14603

ROBERT D. WICK  
*Counsel of Record*  
RICHARD C. SHEA  
JONATHAN L. MARCUS  
CHRISTIAN J. PISTILLI  
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP  
1201 Pennsylvania Ave., NW  
Washington, DC 20004  
(202) 662-6000

June 2009

*Counsel for Respondents*

---

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS .....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF .....	1
I. <i>KENNEDY</i> IS ENTIRELY INAPPOSITE TO THE RELEASES AT ISSUE HERE.....	2
II. RELEASE PETITIONERS DID NOT RELY ON ERISA'S PLAN DOCUMENTS PROVISION BELOW.....	7
CONCLUSION .....	11

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Page(s)

#### CASES

<i>Adickes v. S.H. Kress &amp; Co.</i> , 398 U.S. 144 (1970) .....	9
<i>Auer v. Robbins</i> , 519 U.S. 452 (1997) .....	9
<i>Finz v. Schlesinger</i> , 957 F.2d 78 (2d Cir. 1992) .....	7
<i>Izumi Seimitsu Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha v. U.S. Philips Corp.</i> , 510 U.S. 27 (1993) .....	8
<i>Kennedy v. Plan Administrator for DuPont Savings &amp; Investment Plan</i> , 129 S. Ct. 865 (2009) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Lawn v. United States</i> , 355 U.S. 339 (1958).....	9
<i>Leavitt v. Northwestern Bell Telephone Co.</i> , 921 F.2d 160 (8th Cir. 1990) .....	7
<i>Smart v. Gillette Co. Long-Term Disability Plan</i> , 70 F.3d 173 (1st Cir. 1995).....	7
<i>Stobnicki v. Textron, Inc.</i> , 868 F.2d 1460 (5th Cir. 1989) .....	4-5
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 504 U.S. 36 (1992) .....	2
<i>Yee v. City of Escondido</i> , 503 U.S. 519 (1992) .....	8, 9

#### STATUTES

29 U.S.C. § 1056 .....	2
29 U.S.C. § 1104 .....	3
